Recommended Contacts for Advanced Medical Academy-Cardiology
Based on conversation with Juanita Alexander, 4/17/2018

Department of Cardiology

· Rakesh Singh, M.D., M.S, Director, Heart Failure, Mechanical Circulatory Support & Transplantation Program; Associate Clinical Professor of Pediatrics, UC San Diego - rsingh@rchsd.org  

· Howaida El-Said, M.D., Ph.D., Director, Cardiac Catheterization Laboratory; Clinical Professor of Pediatrics, UC San Diego - HEL-Said@rchsd.org  

· Hari Narayan, M.D. (specializes in cardiac imaging (echocardiography and cardiac magnetic resonance imaging) - HNarayan@rchsd.org 

· Serena Sah, M.D. (diagnosis and management of congenital heart disease, echocardiography and 3-dimensional echocardiography) - ssah@rchsd.org  


Cardiovascular Surgery

· John J. Nigro, M.D., Division Chief; Director, Heart Institute; Director, Cardiac Transplantation and Ventricular Assist Device Program
· Juanita Alexander, Administrative Associate - jalexander1@rchsd.org

· John J. Lamberti, Jr., M.D., F.A.C.S, Senior Surgeon and Director of Cardiac Outreach; Professor of Surgery, UC San Diego - jlamberti@rchsd.org 

· Raghav Murthy, M.D., Assistant Clinical Professor of Surgery, UC San Diego - RMurthy@rchsd.org 

Heart Institute
· Mark Abcede, MBA, CCRP, Director, Heart Insitute Data Analytics & Research Program, mabcede1@rchsd.org   

· Sanjeet Hegde, M.D., Ph.D., Co-Director - shegde@rchsd.org 


Cardiac Neurodevelopmental Outcomes Clinic
· Haven Qualman, M.A., CCC-SLP, BCS-S, Manager- Cardiac Neurodevelopmental Outcomes Clinic (CNOC) - hcloward@rchsd.org 
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